## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

PURCHASED WATER ADJUSTMENT	) CASE NO.
FILING OF BRACKEN COUNTY WATER	) 2016-00172
DISTRICT	)

## ORDER

On May 13, 2016, Bracken County Water District ("Bracken County") filed an application for approval of a purchased water adjustment to be effective May 1, 2016. On June 6, 2016, the Commission entered an Order that in finding paragraph 2 stated Bracken County's request to increase its water rates effective May 1, 2016, but in ordering paragraph 3 inadvertently stated that the proposed rates were approved "for services rendered on and after April 21, 2016," rather than the correct date of May 1, 2016.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED, nunc pro tunc, that:

- Ordering paragraph 3 of the Order entered on June 6, 2016, is corrected to reflect that Bracken County's proposed rates, as set forth in Appendix B to that Order, "are approved for services rendered on and after May 1, 2016."
- All other provisions of the Order entered on June 6, 2016, shall remain in full force and effect.

ATTEST:

Acting Executive Director

By the Commission

**ENTERED** 

JUN 1 0 2016

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION \*Bracken County Water District 1324 Brooksville Germantown Road P. O. Box 201 Brooksville, KY 41004

\*Gerald E Wuetcher Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801